
HOLDING
NAME YEARS 1/8/2024 2/1/2024 3/1/2024 4/1/2024 5/1/2024 6/1/2024

cannot       A MACCHERONE, LLC 2016 333.40           335.21           337.03           338.87           340.72 342.58          
t4-a23 AMPAR, DISTRIBUTION LLC 2023 32.22              32.45              32.69              32.93             33.18             33.43            
T2-C42               ALDRIDGE, DWANDA 2021-2023 327.24           329.58           331.92           334.29           336.69           339.09          
TOWN  BRYAN, FRANCES 2016-2019
BUSINE     CAFÉ LA GAULE 2019-2022 93.80              94.43              95.07              95.73             96.39             97.05

CHURCH, OF THE LIVING GOD 2023 45.05              45.39              45.73              46.07             46.41             46.75            
PERSO  DAYSTAR ENTERPRISES 2019 203.49           204.81           206.13           207.46           208.80           210.14          
PERSO     DIAMOND DIMENSIONS 2014 10.09              10.13              10.18              10.23             10.28             10.33            

EHG APPRAISAL 2020-2022 31.47              31.68              31.89              32.11             32.33             32.55            
foreclo          FLAMINGO, ROYALE LLC 2023 4,704.23        4,739.52        4,775.06        4,810.87       4,846.95       4,883.30       
PERSO  FOOTHILLS GYMNASTIC ACADEMY 2022-2023 67.94              68.43              68.93 69.43 69.93 70.44

 new 
owner FORBES, DANIEL C ET UX 2023 1,837.89        1,851.68        1865.57 1879.56 1893.65 1907.85

FREEMAN GAS & ELEC CO OF NC 2023 41.12              41.43              41.74 42.05 42.37 42.69
BUSINE  GE CAPITAL 2017-2018 65.10              65.48              65.87              66.26             66.71             67.04            
T1-B9 2     HANNON, LARRY 2020-2023 51.98              52.35              47.69              43.01             43.33             43.65            
TOWN   HENDERSON, NANNIE 2012-2018
IN FLO     HINES, JAMES 2014-2023 11.35              11.44              11.53              11.62             11.71             11.80            
BUSINE    HTHC., LLC 2017 152.89           153.84           154.79           155.75           156.72           157.71          
T4-D15 JAMEELA 2022-2023 137.02           138.01           139.03           140.05           141.07           142.10          
BUSINE  LA BOUTEILLE 2017-2018 18.10              18.21              18.32              18.43             18.54             18.65            

LAUGHTER, MINTIE J HEIRS 2023 202.78           204.30           205.83           207.37           208.92           210.49          
MASSEY, SUSIE - COUNTY NOW OWNS 2012-2017

BUSINE  MELROSE INN 2018 110.63           111.29           111.96           112.65           113.34           114.03          
MILLER, COREY L 2023 429.73           6.62 6.67 6.72               6.77               6.82               

PERSO  MR JUAN'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT 2022-2023 70.49              71.01              71.53              72.06             72.59             73.12
NANA'S KITCHEN 2023 32.48              33.38              33.63              33.89             34.15             34.41
NEW, TESTAMENT CHURCH OF GOD 2023 82.55              83.17              83.79              84.41             85.05             85.69
OVERHOLT BRICK & BLOCK 2023 36.58              36.85              37.12              37.39             37.67             37.95            

BUSINE  OZONE WATER 2018-2019 17.59              17.69              17.79              17.89             17.99             18.09            
PERSO PENELOPE, PADGETT 2022-2023 25.69              25.86              26.03              26.20             26.38             26.56            
T1-A12    POLK COUNTY 2012-2017
garnish RFS, PROPERTIES LLC 2023 790.37           796.30           482.45           121.37           122.28           123.20          
TOWN    ROGERS, JOHN TOWN OF TRYON 2012-2018

SBA COMMUNICATION 2015 469.87           472.27           474.69           477.12           479.58           482.05          
bruce s        STAGGS, ROBIN E 2023 751.99           757.63           763.31           769.04           774.80           780.61          
BUSINE  STYLES ON NORTH TRADE 2020-2021 40.97              41.24              41.51              41.79             42.07             42.35            

SWIFT, ANDREW T ET UX 2023 889.98           896.66           6.73                6.78               6.83               6.88               
T14-I10 SUBER CHARLES 2022-2023 610.04           614.43           618.85           623.30           627.78           632.29

TAYLOR, SARAH BILLIE 2023 161.12           162.33           163.55           164.77           166.01           167.26          
PRIOR   TOWN OF TRYON 2019-2021

TRAVIS, DARETT N 2023 23.25              23.42              23.59              23.76             23.94             24.12            
TRYON POINT ORTHODONTIC 2016 311.91           313.60           315.31           317.03           318.76           320.51          



PERSO TRYON LOGISTICS 2021-2023 90.33              90.96              91.59              92.22             92.86             93.50            
TOWN  VERNON, OTIS TOWN OWNS 2012-2019

WALTERS, DARIN 2018-2021 92.13              92.73              93.34              93.95             94.57             95.19            

          TOTAL
13,404.86      13,075.81      11,948.44      11,664.43     11,748.12     11,832.27     

FORECLOSURE 1/8/2024 2/1/2024 3/1/2024 4/1/2024 5/1/2024 6/1/2024

GARNI         ASIAN FUSION INC 2021-2023 4,828.21        4,863.09 4,898.21 4,933.61 4,969.27       5,005.20
CANNADY, ELSIE 2018-2023 1,583.72        1,593.28        1,602.92        1,612.61       1,622.37       1,632.19       

T4-A3 CARSON, LIONEL ALVIN 2018-2023 1,250.47        1,259.03        1,052.25        1,059.53       1,001.92       577.93          
FRINK, ARCHIE, EST 2013-2023 561.47           564.88           568.29           571.71           575.13           578.57          

T9-A95 HILL, DAVID 2016-2023 1,185.97        1,193.12        1,200.30        1,207.55       1,214.87       1,222.27       
T5-J14 JOHNSON, WILLIam ET NANCY JOHNSON 2022-2023 604.02           608.42           612.85           617.31           621.81           626.34          

JOHNSON, ROMEY 2012-2023 309.82           311.72           313.63           315.54           317.45           319.37          
NEW O      KING, JESSIE 2015-2023 4,756.72        4,785.94        4,815.36        4,845.01       4,874.87       4,904.98       
T4-A44 KINSER, SHARON 2022-2023 829.10           835.13           841.22           847.34           853.50           859.72          
ACCT        LITTLEJOHN, EDWARD - 90 PEAKE 2021-2023 1,079.21        1,086.81        1,094.48        1,102.19       1,109.96       1,117.80       
T4-D7-     LITTLEJOHN, EDWARD 2021-2023 594.19           598.37           602.59           606.83           611.10           615.42          
DAVID  PENA, DAVID & JASMINE 2020-2023 2,235.11        2,250.95        2,266.91        2,282.99       2,299.19       2,315.51       

WADDELL, VIOLA 2012-2023 395.80           398.18           400.56           402.95           405.35           407.83          
T2-C3 WILLIAMS, ELLA 2012-2023 818.99           823.89           828.83           833.82           838.85           843.92          

          TOTAL 21,032.80      21,172.81      21,098.40      21,238.99     21,315.64     21,027.05     

CUSTOMER PAYING 1/8/2024 2/1/2024 3/1/2024 4/1/2024 5/1/2024 6/1/2024

T2-C21  BROWN, TIMOTHY 2021-2023 2,173.38        2,088.46 2,053.28 2,017.83 1,982.12 1,896.51
ACCT 1  DURHAM, HOMER B 2021-2023 359.19           361.79           364.41           367.05           180.96           182.32          

FORNEY, MICHAEL 2023 396.57           399.55           352.54           355.19         357.85         310.16          
T4-D4 HEYWOOD, HANNON 2020-2023 1,815.21        1,827.99        1815.73 1,501.20       1,511.73       1,321.62       
acct #6  MCENTIRE, CAROLE D DURHAM, HOMER 2022-2023 1,434.33        1,444.77        1,455.30        1,465.89      743.20         748.78          

WHITESIDE, EDNEY ALVIN HEIRS 2023 489.03           412.7 375.5 317.87           244.70         70.22            
GARNI   YOUNG, KEITH 2022-2023 932.54           838.53           643.32           446.64           349.24           351.86          

TOTAL 7,600.25        7,373.79 7,060.08 6,471.67 5,369.80 4,881.47



GARNISHMENT 1/8/2024 2/1/2024 3/1/2024 4/1/2024 5/1/2024 6/1/2024

TOTAL -                  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBT SET OFF 1/8/2024 2/1/2024 3/1/2024 4/1/2024 5/1/2024 6/1/2024

misty b COBOS, MAURO HERNANDEZ (JTRS) 2023 303.75           306.03           308.33           310.64           312.97           315.32          
new ow    BURLESON, SIDNEY 2023 658.80           663.74           668.72           673.73           678.78           683.87          
PERSO  GARY, SHADOE 2022-2023 603.84           608.24           612.66           617.12           621.62           626.15          

GLENN, DORRIS E HEIRS 2023 266.99           268.99           271.01           273.04           275.09           277.15          
GOSNELL, MARJORIE S ESTATE 2023 455.51           458.22           462.36           465.82           88.48             89.14            
HARRIS, KATHY DIANE 2023 322.66           325.08           327.52           329.98           332.45           334.95          
HENDERSON, MARY ANN HEIRS 2023 384.01           386.89           389.79           392.71           395.66           398.63          
HOWELL, BARBARA DIANE 2023 153.72           154.87           156.03           157.20           158.38           159.57          

BUSINE  HYDER, WILLIAM 2016-2023 516.11           519.35           522.60           525.87           529.16           532.47          
LITTLE, JAMES HENRY JR 2020-2023 65.53 65.99              66.45              66.91             67.37             67.83            

PERSO  LITTLEJOHN, ANN 2022-2023 713.02           718.21           723.42           728.69           734.00           739.33          
T8-I8, T      MCDOWELL, THEODORE Jeanal mcdowell 2021-2023 832.39           838.43           844.54           850.69           856.89           863.13          
T4-A5 g  MILLER, LEROY JR 2022-2023 427.14           430.23           433.34           436.48           439.64           442.82          
FOREC NESBITT, LILLIE BELL 2022-2023 811.81           817.67           693.58           698.56           703.58           708.63          
foreclo          PARKER, MARY 2023 1,698.65        1,711.39        1,724.22        1,737.15       1,750.18       1,763.31       
T1-B8 SUBER, VIOLA 2019-2023 440.47           170.48 171.71 172.95           174.21           175.47
PERSO  TEVIS, TROY 2023 130.78           131.76 132.75 133.75 134.75 135.75
T4-A24     TWITTY, JOSHUE ET 2021-2023 402.64           405.45           408.28           411.13           414.00           416.90          
 t4-d19 TWITTY, MARY ANN 2023 520.31           524.21           528.14           532.10           536.09           540.11          
t4-a19 TWITTY, HERBERT 2023 271.67           273.71           275.76           277.83           279.91           282.01          
T14-A1 WHITAKER, MARK L JR 2023 126.42           127.37           128.32           129.29           130.26           131.24

WINGO, WILLIE LEWIS 2023 589.91           594.34           598.79           603.28           607.28           612.37

TOTAL 10,696.13      10,500.65      10,448.32      10,524.92     10,220.75     10,296.15     
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